Vishay General Semiconductor
BYM11-50 thru BYM11-1000, RGL41A thru RGL41M
Document Number 88547
26-Jun-06
1
Surface Mount Glass Passivated Junction Fast
Switching Rectifier

30 (2)
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) REFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
RGL41J-E3/96 0.114 96 1500 7" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
RGL41J-E3/97 0.114 97 5000 13" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
BYM11-600-E3/96 0.114 96 1500 7" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
BYM11-600-E3/97 0.114 97 5000 13" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
A
ve
ra
ge
F
or
w
ar
d
R
ec
tif
ie
d
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.0
1.25
Resistive or
Inductive Load
Terminal Temperature (°C)
Figure 2. Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
1 10 100
0
10
15
20
25
30
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
P
ea
k
F
or
w
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
) Tj = Tj max.
8.3 ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Document Number 88547
26-Jun-06
3
BYM11-50 thru BYM11-1000, RGL41A thru RGL41M
Vishay General Semiconductor